## 2024-2025 TEXAS VFW "MAP" Donation

Post#:	Member Division#:	Location:
District #:	Check #:	Amount: \$

## ALL CHECKS MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO "TEXAS VFW"

At the 2008 State Convention, **Post Delegates unanimously** voted to amend the Texas VFW Bylaws requiring all Texas VFW Posts to provide support each year to support Texas MAP programs so that the Texas VFW can continue its legacy of supporting veterans, the military and their families.

The Department Quartermaster has established an account for the MAP program. Starting this year this requirement is scalable based on Post size according to their respective membership division and must be made no later than December 31, 2024. National VFW has authorized the use of "Post Relief Funds" for this donation. As this program is mandatory for every Post/District under State Bylaws, approval from the Post/District to disburse funds is not required

POST MEMBERSHIP				
Divisions & Required MAP Donation				
1	951+		\$200.00	
2	750	950	\$200.00	
3	356	749	\$175.00	
4	246	355	\$150.00	
5	185	245	\$125.00	
б	143	184	\$125.00	
7	112	142	\$85.00	
8	88	111	\$50.00	
9	68	87	\$50.00	
10	51	67	\$35.00	
11	10	50	\$35.00	

DISTRICT MEMBERSHIP DIVISIONS and MAP Donation				
Division 1	3,000+	\$200		
<b>Division 2</b>	2,200 - 2,999	\$175		
Division 3	1,600 - 2,199	\$150		
<b>Division 4</b>	1,200 - 1,599	\$125		
Division 5	1,000 - 1,199	\$100		

## Donations must be sent to Department Headquarters <u>not</u> National.

Donations sent directly to the National VFW or National Military Services for All-American will not be credited for Texas VFW purposes.

Send this form and contribution to:

Texas VFW P.O. Box 14468 Austin, Texas 78761

